of the Rights Shares, Success Forever’s obligations under the Underwriting Agreement have been
discharged.

Regarding 188 valid applications for 206,058,583 Rights Shares applied for by way of excess
application, the Directors have resolved to allot to the applicants such number of Rights Shares in the
following manner:

Approximate
percentage of

allocation based on
Number Total the total number
of excess Number number of of excess Rights
Rights Shares of valid Rights Shares Shares applied for
applied for application(s) allotted in this category Allotment basis

1 – 1,999 12 17,824 100.00% 100%
2,000 – 29,999 46 153,570 32.43% Odd lot in full plus 6.85%

of the remaining
Rights Shares applied
for (rounded up to nearest
board lot)

30,000 – 24,999,999 129 8,946,641 6.85% Odd lot in full plus 6.85%
of the remaining
Rights Shares applied
for (rounded down to
nearest board lot)

74,936,548 1 5,108,054 6.82% Approximately 6.82%

Total 188 14,226,089

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
The following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before  Immediately after
completion of the Rights Issue completion of the Rights Issue

Number of Number of
Shares % Shares %

Success Forever 317,886,782 50.04 476,830,173 50.04
EHL (Note 1) 129,602,869 20.40 194,404,303 20.40
Other Directors 3,141,920 0.50 5,899,000 0.62

Sub-total 450,631,571 70.94 677,133,476 71.06
Public Shareholders 184,628,404 29.06 275,756,486 28.94

Total 635,259,975 100.00 952,889,962 100.00

Note 1: EHL’s shareholding interest in the Company is held through its two wholly-owned subsidiaries, namely
Glorious Concept Limited and Eco-Haru Mfr. Holdings Limited.

DESPATCH OF CERTIFICATES OF RIGHTS SHARES AND COMMENCEMENT
OF DEALINGS IN THE RIGHTS SHARES IN FULLY-PAID FORM
The share certificates of the Rights Shares will be despatched to the addresses (as shown on the register
of members of the Company) of those persons who have accepted or applied for and paid for the Rights
Shares by ordinary post on Thursday, 17 March 2005 at their own risk. Dealings in the Rights Shares
on the Stock Exchange, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on Monday, 21